#### 505213585 11/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5260352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLORIN STROIESCU	11/19/2018
ALAN CLARKE	11/19/2018
SEAN O'CONNOR	11/19/2018
VALERIU EMANUEL IONITA	11/19/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STATSPORTS GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 COURTNEY HILL, DOWN CO.	
City:	NEWRY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT34 2EA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16090995

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.988.3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:** ONE LOGAN SQUARE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219830-0001-00-US-582841	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047639 FRAME: 0118

505213585

Attorney Docket No.: 219830-0001-00-US-582841

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

Florin Stroiescu, a citizen of Ireland, with a post office address of 13 Kelly's Bay Tower, Skerries Co., Dublin, IE, K34 EY46;

Alan Clarke, a citizen of GB, with a post office address of 10 Brookview Close, Armagh Co., Bessbrook, GB BT35 7FB;

Sean O'Connor, a citizen of Ireland, with a post office address of 10 Marsh Road, Louth Co., Bellurgan, IE, A91 FC66; and

Valeriu Emanuel Ionita, a citizen of Ireland, with a post office address of Apartment 1, Hillview, St. Mary's Street, Louth Co., Drogheda, IE A92 YW93

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

# ENHANCED UWB AND GNSS POSITION MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 3, 2018, Serial No. 16/090,995; and

WHEREAS, Statsports Group Limited, a British corporation, having a place of business at 1 Courtney Hill, Down Co., Newry, BT34 2EA, Great Britain, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said Patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, or any application claiming priority based on this application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional,

1

continuation, and reissue applications, or any application claiming priority based on this application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

DATE

DATE

FLORIN STROIESCU

(L.S.)

FLORIN STROIESCU

(L.S.)

ALAN CLARKE

(L.S.)

DATE

DATE

VALERIU EMANUEL IONITA

(L.S.)

2

94334681,1

**RECORDED: 11/30/2018**